TUESDAY., JANUARY 10, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

14-90364

12-90633

16-90285

#1

#2

#3

GARRY C CONNELL / KAREN E CONNELL

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CHARLES W. MILLER (GARRY C CONNELL, KAREN E CONNELL)

TIMOTHY K. SPREEN

Adj Trustee's Motion to Dismiss
Chapter 13 Proceeding

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (TIMOTHY K. SPREEN)

JESSE JACKSON / RANDI R. JACKSON

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: CARA KORHONEN (JESSE JACKSON, RANDI R. JACKSON)
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TUESDAY., JANUARY 10, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90280

16-90294

16-90239

#4

#5

#6

TRACY ALAN KESKIMAKI / SHELLY DIANE BAKER

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (SHELLY DIANE BAKER, TRACY ALAN KESKIMAKI)

KEVIN RAY RAHMLOW

Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (KEVIN RAY RAHMLOW)

ELOISE M. BELL

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (ELOISE M. BELL)
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TUESDAY., JANUARY 10, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:00 AM

16-90229

16-90153

16-90236

#7

#8

#9

JERRY J EBBESEN / TRISHA L EBBESEN

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (JERRY J EBBESEN, TRISHA L EBBESEN)

MATTHIAS C MANDERFIELD

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan
*LAST ADJOURNMENT*

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (MATTHIAS C MANDERFIELD)

MICHAEL EDWARD ZEVITZ

Adj Confirmation Hearing
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (MICHAEL EDWARD ZEVITZ)
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THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL

TUESDAY, JANUARY 10, 2017 HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE
09:00 AM
16-90085 JOHN D BENISH / BERNICE M BENISH
#10 Trustee's Objection to Debtors'

1st Post Confirmation Amended
Chapter 13 Plan

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (BERNICE M BENISH, JOHN D BENISH)

16-90137 ROBERT J BENISH / LINDA L BENISH

#11 Adj. Motion to Approve Sale
of Real Property

TRUSTEE: BARBARAP. FOLEY
ATTORNEY: JAMES J. VIAU (LINDA L BENISH, ROBERT J BENISH)
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TUESDAY., JANUARY 10, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:30 AM

16-90262

16-90262

#12

#13

LAURA JEAN KAUSAK

Debtor's Motion for
Voluntary Dismissal

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: KALEN LIPE (LAURA JEAN KAUSAK, DARRELL R. DETTMANN)

LAURA JEAN KAUSAK

Adj Final Hearing:

Michigan State Housing
Development Authority

c/o U.S. Bank National
Association

v

Debtor

(Pursuant to Local B.R. 9013)

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN
ATTORNEY: KALEN LIPE (LAURA JEAN KAUSAK, DARRELL R. DETTMANN)
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TUESDAY., JANUARY 10, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:30 AM

16-06171
#14

15-90372
#15

15-90372
#16

BENJAMIN JAMES COLES

Debtor's Motion to Extend
Automatic Stay

TRUSTEE: BRETT N. RODGERS
ATTORNEY: MARTIN M. HOLMES (BENJAMIN JAMES COLES)

RYAN D. MULDER
Adj Status Hearing

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (RYAN D. MULDER)

RYAN D. MULDER

Adj Hearing on Approval of
Chapter 11 Discosure Statement

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (RYAN D. MULDER)
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TUESDAY., JANUARY 10, 2017

THE HONORABLE SCOTT W. DALES, PRESIDING

MARQUETTE CALENDAR

COURT REPORTER: DIGITAL
HEARING ROOM: MARQUETTE

09:30 AM

16-90013

#17

SCOTT W. RYE / MARIANNE J. RYE

ADV: 2-16-99004

DAWN JOHNSON vs SCOTT W. RYE & MARIANNE J. RYE
Pretrial Conference

TRUSTEE: DARRELL R. DETTMANN

ATTORNEY: DANE P. BAYS (MARIANNE J. RYE, SCOTT W. RYE)
ATTORNEY: DAVID E. BULSON (DAWN JOHNSON)

ATTORNEY: TIMOTHY C. QUINNELL (MARIANNE J. RYE, SCOTT W. RYE)
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